FORM No. 881 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).	COPYNIGHT 1988 STEVENS NESS LAW PUBLICHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 87204
88 .05=0.64.14.994.504.05=10.050301001010.051816	p7 DEC 11 All :24 ol . M 97 Page 40310
are not take as destroy this trut thes the triff house which is est.	97 UEU 11 A11:24
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON,
्रा त्र १८८ १८५ सम्बन्धाः कृतः प्रचयान कृत्वतः स्थानकर्तानान्त्र <mark>असम्बन्धे हेर्नस्य</mark>	County of } ss.
To the first of the first state of the sale of the first of the sale of the sa	incorporate accept on the new total and a line with the
िर्माण प्रस्थित स्वीतामधी कि राह्म किन्द्री काल्याचार समार्थ किही विद्या स्वीता राम कार कार कार कार हा होता कुर कार्य के स्वार कार्य कार्य कार्य कार कार कार कार कार्य के स्वीत की स्वीत की	day
	o'Nock
Grantor's Hame and Address is 1919 SERIOSEALLS	SPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No on page
	RECORDERS USE ment/microfilm/reception No.
COMMERCION NO DESOS I	Record of of said County.
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	Witness my hand and seal of County
ASPEN_TITLE & ESCROW	affixed.
Superior and a contract of the state of the	acknowledged orders me an
ACONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE ST	Deputy.
15, 177, 172, 27, 27, 27, 27	1
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 10th	day of December ,1997 , between
provide provide \$45000 and the provide the second of the s	as Grantor
March ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC Company	CRESWELL, husband and wife with full rights
BILLIE L. CRESWELL AND CATERINA of survivorship	
	a designation of the state of t
Lot 8, Block 25, FIRST ADDITION	described as: TO KLAMATH FOREST ESTATES, in the County of
	માં સ્થાપાલક મામલમાં તેમ જોવાનું પ્રોત્વારમાં કેવાનું કેવાનું મામલું મુખ્યું હોયો, જેવન કરે કરે કરે ક
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditamen or herealter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profit the property.	ats and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now is thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
of TWELVE THOUSAND AND NO/100ths-	MANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum
(\$12,000.00)	Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory rider and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or or not sooner paid, to be due and payableat_maturit	der and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this	instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note
erty or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it with beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this ins	se to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- out first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the trument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be- rantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or
To protect the security of this trust deed, granter a	
provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of	
damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all cos	
so requests, to join in executing such financing statemen	s, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; it the beneficiary to pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and
agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.	ces, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching
damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiar	nce on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property, against loss or y may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ insurable va
written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with ficiary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall fail for any	reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary
cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected	of insurance now or herealter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro- lunder any lire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon
or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such ap	eliciary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, plication or release shall not cure or waive any detault or notice of detault here-
	iens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should	t such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums,
ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment th	t payment or by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay- ereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of an	n paragraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of v rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments,
bound for the payment of the obligation herein describe	cribed, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are ad, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice,
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the bable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.	eneliciary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trus trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this	t including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred.
	ling purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee;

and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the toreclosure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney tees; the amount of attorney tees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option." The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay, all reasonable costs, expenses and atterney's less necessarily paid or in such proceedings, shall, be paid to bendifully of the procession of the trial and appellate course by any or the procession of the trial and appellate course by any or the procession of the pro 40311 the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. ments imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, ersonal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract scured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty [a] or [b] is not applicable; if warranty [a] is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the ANNA JO WILLIS * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 11, ANNA JO WILLIS This instrument was acknowledged before me OFFICIAL SEAS RHONDA K. CLIVER NOTARY PUBLIC-OFFEGON COMMISSION NO. 053021 COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4-10-2000 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

0	1. DECEDENT'S FIRST NAME Ral		Middle BTROR 5b. Under 1 Year 5c. Under	WILLIS	LACE (City and State of	Janua Foreign 7, DATE OF	PY 27, 1995 BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)	
DECEDENT	314-16-4406 awas decedent even U.S. ARMED FORCES?	(Years) 71	Mos. Days Hours	PLACE OF DEATH	ville, Indian Check only one)	na Septe	mber 2, 1923	
1	DXYes □No 96. FACILITY HAME (II o 415 Waln	ot institution, give street and i		№ . СІТУ, ТОЖИ, ОЯ Klamat	me (XDecedent's Hor LOCATION OF DEAT IN Falls		SI COUNTY OF DEATH Klamath	
√24 24	10a. DECEDENT'S USUAL (Give kind of work do not use retired). Sales	ne during most of working life.	106. KIND OF BUSINESSANDUS Retail		Karried	Anna	(M Married, Widowed) Jo Willis	
{-	Oregon	Klamath	Sprague River		P.O. Box	312		
= =	LIMITS? ÇXYes □ No	97639 (Specify Maxican, Specify:	DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN to or Yes - It year appoint Cuban, Puerto Rican, etc. LANO () Yes.	Black, Wr Whit		Elementary/Secondar	NT'S EDUCATION thest grade completed) (0-12) Cottege (1-4 or 5+)	
PARENTS	17. FATHER - NAME (in	Willis	Beulah -	Wood	Anı	IC JO WILL CATION - City or Town		
J.SPOSITION	20a. METHOD OF DISPO	☐Removal from State	20b. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (A other place)	56.000000000000000000000000000000000000	1945年 美国			
8		MAPAL SERVICE LICENSER C	Eternal Hills (NUMBER 22, NAM	E, ADDRESS AND ZIP rnal Hills L Highway 39 K	Funeral Ho	ne	
PEGISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month)	Day, Year) FEE	3 0 1 1995		SYNAR'S SIGNATURE			
	25. DID HOSPITAL REPR		T FOR ANATOMICAL GIFT CONS		GIFT MADE			
10		BE COMPLETED BY CERTIFY	ING PHYSICIAN	7	TO BE COMPLET	•	EXAMINER	
11	27. TIME OF DEATH	28. WAS MEDICAL EXAM					D (Month, Day, Year, Pour)	
CERTIFIER	29. To the best of my kr due to the cause(s) a	owiedge, death occurred at 11 and massfer stated.	he time, date, place, and	32. On the b at the til (Signatur	pasts of examination a me, date, place and d	ndfor investigation, in se to the cause(s) and	my opinion death occurred manner stated.	
	30. DATE SIGNED (Moni	(Day Your)	М.	D. 📂	GNED (Month, Day, Y	184)	COUNTY	
12		Jamen 30,	1595 WEDICAL EXAMINER (TYPO OF PT)			File State		
14	Robert	F. Bohnen M.D.	2610 Uhrmann Ro	ad Klamat	n Falls, O	egon 97601		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE			PER LINE FOR IA), (D), AND (c),) Do		and an Complex of B	enintary Arrest	Interval between onset	
RISE TO HAMEOUTE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING	PART (A)	Metantata c A CONSEQUENCE OF:	since cell va	lefferentrated	لمحتب	of proper	Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	. j ₍₆₎	A CONSEQUENCE OF:					and death interval between onset	
CAUSE OF	PART (C)					In Autopey	and death 9 If YES were lindings considered	
15	II OTHER SIGNIFIC Conditions contrib	ANT CONDITIONS outling to death but not resulting	In the underlying cause given in P	THIL D A			n determining cause of destri [†]	
16	40, MANNER OF DEAT	H 41a DATE OF I	NJURY 410. TIME OF 410. I	NJURY 41d. DES	CRIBE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED	Ores One Cara	
17	☐ Culaida	Investigation Undetermined Manner	, s	res (M(Ho	FOR		! '\$	
	Suicide Manner Manner							
. 1	RESERVED FOR REGIS	FRAR'S USE				MLY		
	THIS IS	A TRUE AND EXACT	REPRODUCTION OF THE OF THE VIAMATH COU ORIGINAL VITAL STA		FICIALLY:	11161	/_	
OL.	"\ REGIST		UNIGINAL-VITAL STA	ISTICS COPT	\mathcal{L}	west B	alu III	
201	REGIST		43.40	e same e e e e e e e e e			7 1 181 0	
	REGIST	FEB (1 1995			JANET BAILEY		
	REGIST DATE IS	SUED:	1 1995		2	JANET BAILEY COUNTY REGISTI MATH COUNTY, O	un litet	
STATE OF	REGIST DATE IS	SUED:				COUNTY REGISTI	un litet	
thy may be may be seen as	REGIST DATE IS	SUED: NTY OF KLAMA		Form.		COUNTY REGISTI	un litet	